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SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS

ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,
BURHANNAGAR, AHMEDNAGAR 414002

17 CYCLE

ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDIATION
CRITERION-6 GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

KI: 6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies

QnM- 6.3.2.1 Percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences / workshops
and towards membership fee of professional bodies during the last five years.
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AT AT .0 S 2003/ AT (1/03) A7 f]Y -3 Estd. 2004
College Code - 752
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S  Center Code - 167

Arts, Science and Commerce College

Burahannagar, Ahmednagar. Ph.: (0241) 2321667
. E-mail: shribaneshwarcollege@gmail.com Web - http://baneshwarcollege.in

' Principal
Ref No. Dr. Shridhar Shankar Jadhav
Date : /1202 M.Sc.. M Phil., Ph.D

(Professor In Physical Chemistry)

Declaration

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies of the supporting
documents, numerical data, etc. submitted/presented in this file is verified by
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and is correct as per the records. This
declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of HEI for 1 Cycle period
2017-2018 to 2021-2022

Date : 30/12/2022

Place : Burhannagar

o

Dr’R.H. Shaikh

IQAC Coordinator
Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Shri Baneshwar Shikhan Sansthas
Arts, Science and Commerce College
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

y-S~ Jadhav

Principal
PRINCIPAL

Arts, Science and Commerce College
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
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OQnM - 6.3.2 Percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend
conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies during
the last five years.

Response: 12.85%

6.3.2.1. Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend
conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies year
wise during the last five years.

HEI proactively takes initiatives for training of its staff for capacity building towards
providing quality education and maintaining a learning ambiance. It supports to attend
seminar, conferences, and workshops through financial assistance. The details are
mentioned below:

Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Number

4

0

5

6

3
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« Policy for Financial Support to Teaching Staffs

The policy of providing the financial support to the teachers is in force in order to attend
the conference and workshop organised by colleges, universities and various National
institute and towards membership fee of professional bodies.

Objectives:

1. To encourage the teaching staff for presentation of research paper in conferences,
workshops and seminar of national and international repute.

2. To support the teaching staff to avail opportunity for discussing the novel development,
the emerging challenges, future prospective in their field at interest.

3. Providing financial assistance to faculty members in the form of reimbursement of
registration fee and TA DA to encourage their participation in various conference,
workshops for professional development.

4. To organize career and skill capability enhancement programs.

5. To promote and motivate faculty members to avail funding assistant for research,
activities organised UGC programs.

Conditions:

1. The faculty member has to present a paper or chair a session and has been officially
invited to this effect.

2. Conference, seminar workshop is in public interest.

It is useful to present paper in a national or international level.

4. The TA/DA and registration fee or funds are available for this purpose with the
department.

5. To promote the research activity among teachers and students college reserve
some fund in budget.

6. Financial assistance is available and faculty members are encouraged to attend
workshops, training and refresher programs. Financial support for teachers to
attend workshop FDP's and conference to improve their intellectual capacities.

w
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Letter for supports to attend seminar, conferences, and workshops through
financial assistance

l'o,
Principal,
Arts, Science and Commerce College,
Burhannagar. Ahmednagar,
Subject: Payment of registration fees and traveling expenses .............
Respected Sir,

In various colleges various types of seminars workshops national and international
conference are arranged as Assistant Professors of the College of Arts, Science and Commerce,
Burhannagar, Taluka Nagar, Ahmednagar attend these workshops thus, It is a humble Request
to the principle of college to provide registration fees and traveling expenses to the professors.

< faithfully

AN/ASC/

‘ 074/2004
Enclosed with

~
Teachers List %
PAL
Arts, Science and Commerce College
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
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% e-Copies of letters indicating financial assistance to Teachers
1. AY 2017-18

1. WAGH S.G.

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s
Rcdhobai Kale Mahila Mahavidydlaya,
Ahmednagar (M.S.), 414 001

(Re—accredlted by NAAC with ‘B’ Grade)

. Two Day Natlonal Level Conference
“Industry, Academia ahd Environmental Challenges” NCIAEC - 2017
Sponsorad by Research Call, Savitribai Phule Puna University, Pune

@emalafrlca

This is to certify that Dr./Mr./Smt. W‘%& ,@QTQW .......................................
from %&Q’AZUM ﬁﬂﬁ,ﬁmid@z@@e’a@ﬂw, ................ has attended and

actively participated in the National Level Conference on NCIAEC — 2017, organized by department of

Chemistry, Botany and Zoology, on 22" and 23" December, 2017 at Radhabai Kale Mahila

Mahavidyaiaya, Ahmednag?r He / She has worked as resource person / chair person / presented paper

entitled @llu,l{ A@l@ e, -3&84/ n. LﬁAM:JIIﬂOJ(M Cédéﬂai GK) Wd([ZMdé’}lin ).
Dr. Shelkes M. %wars | 28 Dr. ulkarnls A D@A\\h\k;l"arH N. uti B. K. Dr. Patit D. D.

Coordinator Coordinator Coordinator Org. Secretary Convener Principal
(Chemistry) (Zoology) |

B L

WRNGE T ECN
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2. KALEV.A.

Padmashri Dr. Vithalrao Vikhe Patil Foundation's
Institute of Business Management & Rural Development 2
F. M..D.C., Vilad Ghat, Ahmednagar - 414 111. (M.S.)

3 9
No:. O 2%

Misc. Receipt Book

Name / M 1 Miss. M Caves Yoo

Anw
=

BMRD
N

9

Date:§" /% /20| ¥

\<agle .

Roll No.:

Class:

(Inwords) Rs. —>OQ R

Received the sum of Rs. _EL.’C)M_D_E\.S_LA_KA?&CJ

on account of

Sr. Particulars
No

1. |Fine (Library)

2. |Sale of Prospectus

3. |Recovery for

4. |Telephone Charges

5

Certificate Charges

6. |Examination- a) Form
b) Fees

Railway concession form

Eligibility Fees

Other Receipts

.

Leaving / Bonafide / Character

—

S ©o

Total Rs.-

Soo

—_—

c%g Loy Di {
/K»A@

N
S)m)

L
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DRVITHALRAO VIKHZ ATIL fo;)«s
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGE. _NT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT’S
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANGE CELL
apining Mioels Simes 1996.. Courses Offered- MBA, MCA & Ph.D (Management Science)

Accradited by NAAC with "A” Grade ( CGPA 3.11)
Boal Institute Award by Savitribal Phule Puno University, Pune.

Dr.Vithalrwo Vikhe Patil
Foundation
o s

Cerdificale

This is to certify that,

Prof. Varsha Avinash Kale, has participated in Two day’s National Level
Seminar on “NEW NAAC ACCREDITATION PROCESS AND BENEFITS”
Sponsored by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune under Quality
Improvement Program and organised by Dr. Vithalrao Vikhe Patil
Foundation’s Institute of Business Mﬁnagement and Rural Development,
Ahmednagar. On 6" & 7" March2018.

Dr. Arun Ingle
Director,
IBMRD

awe. Dmed o7y
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3. WAGHS. G.

e i A e

—

‘Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidva Prasarak Samaj's

. )Y New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Parner

;@f Tal: Parner, Dist: Ahmednagar Pin — 414 302;
\‘: . PARNER ’ £

.................................. q"dﬁ“'/‘\‘;w(c?Cr‘“" e
IFrom ...../.‘,....C...'.’5/;..5(2(..C..Q.'!.é.’.fz)(.....ﬁ).‘:\’*.%ﬁ/:.‘..‘a.‘..\..'(........

Rupees ..]. 200, . /- Cash towards the Registration/Accommodation

Sciences "(ICRTLS - 2017). ..~

(3 © S5 \

Date: 25/ 12 / 2017 Tﬁ%ﬁcipﬂ
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Basic Pay Rs. _.

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
Travelling Allowance Bill (”

@

Name of Person SN~ W&ﬂ\ gbe"hh é\ ’

Address

Lloa' %M(bmqm
Cos oo~

Rs.

(28~ /-?Rs.

Jooce_ (2O (i e

Purpose of the journey 5
From To Single fare g’;‘i?‘g};
Hours Hours | Mode
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.
Departure arrival | journey
KD\ feq & gt =g | O
§~ 12D P [ 20
D 4 ==/
I_"‘q‘ /‘ E
@—w«/\»( s | _
{.3. Yl il
i i A [
.\ 1)  Halting chgrges/Dglly ?llowance@Rs. SN per day. /BU_"’
‘ 2) Remunration for delivering lectures to the s ts:-
Rs /- per lecture. Total 3 gg 1

2]
3]

4]

1] I:further declare that | have travelled via

by railway by first clag/slseCO}déassl

S. T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.

| have not availed of Railway concession.

| hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by

the convener of that conference / seminar.

| was assigned the duty by

]

.Place -
Date -

; &
Principal 51\‘\70 =

Passed for payment

U,

o410} ! e\o\

Received amount in cash

e

[Name .17

e of Receiver

Sq.

S
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Microbiologlst Society, .
=7 / India i ?
o= Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's i

NEW ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE €LLEGE, L ITAicRdS

- .-
Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar — 414 302 (M.S.) India

Certificate

i

has Attended / Research Paper Presentation (Oral) / Acted as a Resource Person/ Chair-person in

BCUD, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, (M.S.), India and Microbiologist Society, India

Sponsored 6" International Conference On ” Recent Trends in Life Sciences "(JCRTLS -

2017) organized by Department of Botany and Research Center, New A5, Commerce And

cience Coiiege, Parner, Dis:. Ahmednagar on 29" to 30" December, 2017.

T
\»j‘*i-} s
0

LB
~vindrea Dachmnkh Dr. Rangnath Aher

12
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2. AY 2018-19

1. DAREKAR A.V.

ﬁaﬁ%mm o o oTe FEETer, ToEIvieTeR (UaeTierelon) L it 315

e wie O] 1119

bl ww““* ﬁﬁmma%u'mﬁ i 24420907
ﬂ'ﬁ&m{%aﬁ'{q). Q{CD\/ o c@y JTEOIR G TS5
| i - &
IENATE it W) 1) Qa—me!ﬁ:ﬂm lp00 ) +—
cm%;?u i Nwonaﬁ‘ Lepeh seminar
neadxex atrendance Qegaswmﬁ\or\,
fee @39_3 1000|— \ﬁc}&“‘
4000 |+

s e g3

. : “a'

o
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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha

Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Ahmednagar (M.S.) - 414 001.

Two Day National Level Conference
On
Recent Trends in e-Commerce and Indian Economy

- SPONSORED BY- Coa )
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 2\ (2

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Prof. / Df. / M. / Mrs. @MMA”%WAQ’W‘)(J‘GE. ................................. of
%B«m’x&a‘bA&JS,Comms-Suenu@tl\eje,A'Nyﬂhas participated / worked as a

Resource Person / Chaired the Session / prebs;,wted a paper entitled

................................. in the National level Conference on “Recent Trends in e-Commerce and

Indian Economy” (RTE-CIE) 2018 jointly held by Department of Commerce and Department of Economics, Radhabai
Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar during 21* & 22" December, 2018.

R A

e

:
Ms. ? S. Jadhav /- Ms. N. M. Chaudhari Prin. Dr. D. D. Patil
Convener f \ \\ Organising Secretary Principal .
=1 2] Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya,
AN ,/ ;/ Ahmednagar

2TwlC
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2. WARE N.R.
Dacir Pav Rs.
Pravara Rural Education Society’s \
A/ Arts, Science and Commerce College, Kolhar £0ed ‘;
/ Pin Code : 413710, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar by ;
(02422) 251669, ID No. : PU/AN/ASCC/59/1999. Email : presascck(@ gmail.com
[ UNIVERSITY / STATE/ NA\T)ONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
182 Date: (§ /0 (72019
z cofthe Delegate: (VAP0 Ne}m [2@8 &QJ“{Q{S\» :
| N 7= P o

'\
| e = == s,, S =
Ve G
umofRupees: — GoQ /:7 o \,'"f f/ -

N

() ccountof Registration fee for Seqvi{r/ Conference /Workshop/S\ mpéslum/()thc
‘" ash " “eque: - S
(In word) - jg ve L‘u\( '\l &Cl Bn‘

X\)/ \‘\»M

Receiver Sign. Principal
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=)

——

Basic Pay Rs.
Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

- Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
Travelling Allowance Bill
Name of Person _ ([ @~ 4 7—(& ﬁ\c\‘ ZJ\%@‘Q

2
Y

93

(=}

Addressx%";?ﬁt'u
Purpose of the journey ol lqv%/ &J’”"’(
; Amount
From To Single fare aimed
Hours Hours | Mode
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.
Departure arrival | journey
(PSP [ 17K o 1y
i | jadet o | A 15T
i
4G +
Sj—/ﬁ [ ev
1)  Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rs. /- per day.
2) Remunration for delivering lectures to the students
Rs. /- per lecture. Total | =0

Rs

1]

C%?O!ﬁ}ms. ,m hon & Hedy ]

her declare that | have travelled via by railway by first efass/second class/
S. T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.

2] | have not availed of Railway concession.
3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminar.
4] | was assigned the duty by
Passed for payment Received amount in cash

\
Prinéipal A Checked by )0 Signa((%e of Receiver

Place -
Date- 52, Iofj /]

// 7~ 0.S./ Registrar
[Name HQXﬁ..\\.ﬁX\Q.Q\Cgm&QQ.]

2[aC
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Fid

D

Pravara Rural Education Society's,

ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, KOLHAR

Tal-Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar 413710 (MS)
Accredited by NAAC at ‘A’ grade

Thisis to certify that Mr /. /Mrs./Prof /Dr. W&L_&yawﬁa—
W(MMLL_@LL?LML&#MAW participated as a

Delegate/Chairperson/Resource Person in the two day National Seminar on “Impact of Cashless
®olicy on the Development of Banking Sector” organized by Department of Commerce and

sponsored 6y S.P.2. University, Puneon 18" and 19" January, 2019.

He /She presented a research paperentitled =
Prof. \Xjay Dighe Dr. Vija%’g%harde Dr. Mkhe
Coordinator Coordinator Principal

AN/ASC/

074/2004




3. DAREKAR A. V.

Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

NO 301¥3A

?.‘\‘U-_‘ (5170}

I T
5:;\ BT
' - No. | g6 > |

Date imﬁi%”\ﬂ ; ;

A\ o
RE\CEIVED with thanks from %1'5’; LDC\'?QW‘-” Arnuradhes \ﬁj“"’
the sum of Rupges sh) cheskuw Prx com _g,ﬁé;-ﬁ{iﬂ‘f} L 2 hpmngjery
f\'mgjm i fRe H\MAWI& . by chegflie / dfaft / cash, Yo full / part / advance
jatesd ﬁ\é?-f‘?l”lfﬂ / A/c},of,, : ((\«f(,,

payment of our Bill No. 26 [ate

- [

¥ ‘ t

J =T S

This receipl is v sutyect to Realisation of cheaue

y— -
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D)

o
4

Basic Pay Rs.

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

Travelling Allowance Bill -
Name of Person _ ol [ A/~ Aee 0o —

F X
)

Address

Purpose of the journey CQYL'%’CJ’—‘W\—/

; Amount

From To Single fare lilinad

Hours Hours | Mode bli
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs. -
Departure arrival |[journey -
_-_g

55 L el o e e
EH gt o [ Rt o [SN] 07| T

y

1)  Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rs. [ 9‘@@ - per day.

2)  Remunration for delivering lectures to the students
Rs. /- per lecture. Total [_/ ‘\/L(/
Rs.‘ A;E/// Rs. fCW/r Lo Do Mav} ]
1] her declare that | have travelled via by railway by first efass/second class/
S. T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.
2] | have not availed of Railway concession.

3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminar.
4] | was assigned the duty by
i

o~

Passed for payment eived amount in cash

N
>
Principal _ Checked by Signature of Receiver

/. <& 0.S./ Registrar
Place - 18/ \

Date- 0/ 0! B( g

n
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BOD SPPU, Pune Sponsored

National Seminar
on

““ Recent Trends in Commerce

and Management”
15" and 16" February 2019

This is to certify that Prof/Dr./Mr./Mrs.

 Shot- Baneshwar Bats Comm & Scu’-rnuejp, Burhannajar, A-Mcﬁmﬂ

as attended the two day National Seminar on *“ Recent Trends in Commerce

nd Management ” on 15™and 16™ February 2019.

);léShe has presented a paper intilted E- (BGDR'\ ns

-O

y

:hagerson/ Resource person in the session.

Dr.S.B.Stfinde Dr. G.B.Kalhapure
Coordinator Priricinal 5
H.O.D.and Faculty Incharge rmc1p ’ ;
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4. DAREKAR A. V.

Nty

\ug\\\\j

RECEIPT
Pravara Rural Fducation Society’s

Arts, Science and Commercé College, Kolhar 7
Pin Code : 413710, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar )
Ph: (02422) 251669, ID No. : PU/AN/ASCC/59/1999. Email : presascck(@gmail.com

UNIVERSITY / STATE / NQ}I&NAL/ INTERNATIONAL
No. 181 Date: 1§ /012019
Name of the Delegate ("me-,, QM,chﬁxﬁm QUJ}\M“ V;\j ag
College: @agejkwu,@ Lall__@uzbu CL% e
74

o ) /

I'he Sum of Rupees : *‘_So_o_é - {
Onaccountof Registration fee tbrSWﬁir‘/’(-ﬁbnfemnce / Workshop/ Symposium /!
p/ o B":j‘

- [t "‘aSh/(‘hequc:vw*;,,, 2 " DN | S e *h
) Rs.:(hnvord)_____}ﬁﬂ?\VQ J \'\A‘&[\;})l&ﬁjrﬁq\ i —

B = v Qion. ]’l'i"i'ﬁ
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P

%\')\ N Basic Pay Rs.

Shri Banesh Wan Sanstha's

Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

Travelling Allowance Bill

Name of Person _ &1 | Cororfov HJS .
=
Address Yol [eofhon ~ L (ﬂiw,«m M
(:_jqu,ktu,\ =

Purpose of the journey Qi‘\"g/z_}%«/\ 4

: Amount

_ _From To Single fare pratien

\ Hours Hours | Mode &

Date . Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.

Departure arrival journey

J&179 W‘( ~y=2P9 {gf-j»tr [A&Wﬁdmﬁ}\/ e —=

| % . ;(-"-‘r

R
)
-5 .
Q. C , /S ) — 1S e o
NG AN v /
1) Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rs. = /- per day. gg\
2) Remunration for delivering lectures to the students
Rs. /- per lecture. Total 3 (;/D 2
Rs. 3 |- )[Rs ¥ /w% Kc»»Q\O //fV\\ 2126 ]

1] @her declare that | have travelled via by railway by fi f rst clags/second class/
S. T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.

2] | have not availed of Railway concession.

3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminar.

4] | was assigned the duty by

Passed for payment Received amount in cash

Principal P _Checked by Signature of Receiver
"'~ 0.S.IRegistrar
Place - / % \\ %

Date --) ¢ lo\ /w(iu /\ : ) ;i./y [Name P 'ﬂﬂ*ﬂkﬁ?ﬂ‘/}

L€
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5. MOHITEC.P.
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6. SATHE S.G.
\
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3. AY 2019-20

1. JAWALE G.Z.

Vil £ Sewciens

| Fittea bl itz &
A<, Commeree . 4 ( i , X
meree & Seience Colleoe - | e emmeree & Sceidnee Col) Song
. o¢ Sonai, CI,
Al Newssa. Dist. Ahmec | Newasa, Dist, Alimec

Bill No. 109

Date- 3/00,16
To. Principal, (Q’
——l 7 |
Dol Tt g, O
\r " - —— )
'No., Deseription

- Amount

01 T ’
10000 |

" 200=00
only.

F.Y.B.SC. § M.Sc. I CREDIT SYSTEM (BOTANY)
3“ September, 2019 5

12 certify that Prof./Dr./Mr./Ms... Jawale..Cranesh. . zurmbam oo oo i
é

Axis Cormm..& Sci Colhieqe...Baneshwer . Bhureinvaxmgec e R, e

e day “University Level Workshop on F.Y.B.Sc. & M.Sc. I Credit System”

(Botany) > ¢ roTimize T ey Lavitritbon Phule Pune University, Pune & Department of Botany

Iattege. SonaionTuesday 3 'September, 2019.

// -
o <Al

Dr. Shankar Laware
Principal

Arts, Com. & Sci. Collegs

Scanned by CamScanner

HFIK




Criteri _
riterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

2. ZOND S.A.
v / A . NETAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
SUBHASH BABURAO KUL COLLEGE, KEDGAON
KEDGAON, TAL. DAUND, DT. PUNE.
Member 1D: 0 Mise. Fee Receipt Section: SR.COLLEGE
Name:| ZOND S A Class:
GRIPRN No.:| 0 Division Type: GRANT
Date:| 04/02/2020 Roll No.:| 0 .
Receipt No. 911 Division:
Bank Details: MAHABANK No.: 173150 !
SeminarWorksho 300 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Fee In Words: Rupees Three Hundred Only Paid Fee 300
Total Pending Fee Till Date (Including All Academic Years): 0
Narration: 173150 5400/~ ( /?@l
B
/// 7 ; For Principal ,
Seal & Sign. (5 \ \ ) SUBHASH BABURAO KUL COLLEGE, KEDGAON
\3 J v /
\S\Qf‘/ * —\5‘/




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

Name of Person g\"—\/{ 2B SN

Basic Pay Rs.
Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

 Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar < ,@
Travelling Allowance Bill | /

Address b"*’\ QLK/@M *& Q77‘L_\

Purpose of the journey ( \/Q\}M{jmh Crarmann Eﬁe)
v . Amount
From To Single fare e
Hours Hours | Mode -
Date Place of Date | Place of of Rs. 1 Rs.
Departure arrival |journey
e~ -
9724 P 1|
5 H 6o 1751 —
r2L24 @A}w
ﬁ*& L
QT DAY
=
1)  Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rsbj v k [50/ per day. M
2) Remunratlon for delivering lectures to the students {
/- per lecture. Total 7 ( 0 ‘

oL Q[nguxﬂ/’w Ji TQ//&U) A ]

@Ifurther declare that | have travelled via by rallway by'f rst clas?aénd class/

S.T.

2] | have not availed of Railway concession.

3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminar.

4] | was assigned the duty by _—

Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.

Passed for payment Received amount in cash

1

;\/

Place -
Date - C [

Checked by Siggature of Receiver

/ 0.S./Registrar
\

loU_ 170671




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

KEARXKKEKRXHHEARHEE KK AKX XKD

.'fjﬁfxxx‘xxx'x%)«xxxx::xxxxxxxx% ‘:’:xxxxxxxxxnvv&' )

¢§ Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune VA
e b
S Netaji Shikshan Sanstha’s A

Subhash Baburao Kul Arts, Commerce and Science

College, Kedgaon, Daund, Pune

Organised
Two Day’s State Level Seminar,
on

‘‘Recent Trends in Research Productivity & it’s
Impact on Higher Education ”’

This is certify that Mr./Mrs./Dr./ Prof ....ZQ.nsJ...é.:A..: ........................ of shyi.Baneshwar..calleg
Participated in the State Level Seminar on “Recent Trends in Research Productivity & it's Impact

on Higher Education ” held on 3™ and 4" January, 2020. He/She delivered plenary speech /
Chaired a plenary session / Chaired a paper presentation session / presented a Paper on.

His / her participation is highly appreciated.

A PUIURISO—. 6’ (/ paopaa
Dr. Govind gmbalkar

Frincipat

53 el
W38 8 D 3 DK IR0 2L 30 08 3K 2K A,

...............................................................................

AR X H X H XXX AN KX KK XXX KX X XN

*

et




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

3. KARALEK.J.

\ o Pravara Rural Education Society’s e,

I’AI)MASIIRIWKIIEPA’I‘[L (OLLEGE PRAVARABAGAR

| pvan - AP LO 713, Tal Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar ™= ¢
// 042 @ HICLE) - Date: (74 | /2080
: 0 k T fiig ; /

Received from Mr.
! the sum of Rs..Awo H“’Y\M QH«J 0*’)\\4 ! ‘ |
- on account of F
as under ./_ﬁ.
i ) “m ‘ Amount T
Particulars [/ . ;\ i 2
1. Cash /Reyb {aeHoN (hd?ja ‘Ka“}/ " ﬂ /A/',, \
: s H \&]
| i wooie g SN
% .” ’ \\\‘\" ’//;/
éﬁeque Subject to realization %- | LS




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

Basic Pay Rs.
Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

 Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar ¢«
Travelling Allowance il

Name of Person 1WL )L -’(ﬂ
Address _J- 14— e { e ¥ dova oA

Purpose of the journey ([/7\ <l W [ WQ’\r\/j ~

A
190
; Amount |\I' A\
From To Single fare cawmiod | 7
Hours Hours | Mode l
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.
Departure arrival |journey

SV PR+
T /97/—@?/_R

|t

AT (oo | G0

,1 hS >
1)  Halting charges / Dally allowanc @{ F{s "_ 2o s} /- per day. 6 0¥ 5 i
2)  Remunration for delivering lectur S- to the studént
Rs. /- per lecture. s Total
o AN

Clm ) s, letlﬂm MA}W ]

1] I further declare that | have travelled via by railway by fi rst‘cTaﬁ;/second class/
" S.T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.
2] | have not availed of Railway concession.
3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminar.

/

4] | was assigned the duty by \/
Passed for payment Received amount in cash
[
cipal / ; Checked by Signature of Receiver

Place -

Date- 92 /o) /zd\ [Name .....{{Q.X.CP.\.C.....IS..'..»I.: ....... ]

HERK




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

LOKNETE D2, BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL
(PADMA B.__JHAN AWARDEE) $ )
PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

PADMASHRI VIKHE PATIL COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE b
)

Alp. Loni Kd - 413713, Tal, Rahata, Dist.Ahmednagar. 9

NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade College with CGPA 3,11 out of 4 &
college with Potential for Excellence ISO 9001-2019 Certified & Recipient of Best Rural College Award

Savitibai Phule Pune University,Pune i
Sponsored |

REFRAMING OF S.Y.B.Sc. PHYSICS SYLLABUS(CBCS)

Certificate
This is to certify that Pfof /0fr/Mr./Miss__Kaxale K- T.

of ﬁmaklﬂi——fﬂuﬁf—a—ﬁ—hlyﬂL__‘ has actively participated in one day 5.Y.B.Sc

Physics Syllabus Revision workshop in P.V.?.College, Pravaranagar on 17" January 2020 ,approved by

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and conducted by Department of Physics.

Prof. G.;.}M

Coordinator & Head

=€
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4. LOKHANDE D. J.

045

the sum of Rs. (1"

Received from Mr..

Pravara Rural Education Society’s

(M—) qQ

Loklw_’)yz/ . wmu

S USRI A COLEE PR

i  A/P:LONI- 413713, Tal.Rahata, Dist

ednagar

s

- VRARAAN GAR

/200

on account of

as under.

I Cash y~ Redistoctkion (/fhmi(@ -

Cheqﬁe Subject to realization




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

Basic Pay Rs.

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

 Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Burhannagar, Ahmednagar

Travelling Allowance Bill .0

Name of Person ﬂ\’\—\/ Lo le\ONQL rB ;\’

Address __ |2l )— MW‘@“" g&‘*u\&ﬁ/c\ot\

leaon

o)
Purpose of the journey _| D Qf"c,—gwmb aQ ¢ 3/\\/\"’

. Amount
From To Single fare claimed
Hours Hours | Mode
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.
Departure arrival |journey

S 1139 |13y—

P> beai | | ot et ST |12
/ & AN
- B 0
CZLVL/YQJ),Q \o [
o) edNeal £/ AT
o 695/4%@ 5/ S
1)  Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rs. /- per day. 5r> 6/
2)  Remunration for delivering lectures to the students
Rs. /- per lecture. Total 55 r—-——-

1] | further declare that | have travelled via

class/

R@@D’)/— [Rs. ﬁr‘«u’\i berd D) (a0 M) onn ]

by railway by first class/se

S. T. Bus and §hall perform the return journey in the same manner:

2] | have not availed of Railway concession.

3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by

the convener of that conference / seminar.
4] | was assigned the duty by

Passed for payment

N
M F Checked by
) / 0.S. / Registrar
Place - [/

Date- 7210\ / ¢O

Received amount in cash
|\

Signature of Receiver

iName Lekande.. D0

HPIK



Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

2 N2 7 N NENE N VAN S
R Z 25

DAL
ok fod L

LOKNETE Dk."JALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL

(PADMA BHUSHAN AWARDEE)
PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

| © 3 wﬁ ~ PADMASHRI VIKHE PATIL COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE g X
Ko M }

z};J Alp. Loni Kd - 413713, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar. N
e NAAC Re-accredited ‘A’ Grade College with CGPA 3.11 out of 4 &

i@g college with Potential for Excellence ISO 9001-2019 Certified & Recipient of Best Rural College Award ;’?}é
k7®) i
e )
&S >
S )/ 2
s Fyar as : i zﬁ
%”§ Savitibai Phule Pune University,Pune (o7
%:é Sponsored cyf\é
& S
& REFRAMING OF S.Y.B.Sc. PHYSICS SYLLABUS(CBCS >
L O
b N
& %
o f : D
Certificate
R This is to certify that @fof/(lfr /W/r./?lfllss a g 2
& ;

5500
a9

LSRR

Physics Syllabus Revision workshop in P.V.P.College, Pravaranagar on 17" January 2020 ,approved b
Ly ) P g g n PP Y

:;% of Mﬂﬁhﬂgwltj_g_ﬁ_naﬁ_ai has actively participated in one day S.Y.B.Sc
g
s

2

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and conducted by Department of Physics.

S%

£

SO
OIS

Dr. P. 'ghe

Principa

N Oy NOONCMOOSOONOGNOONO0!
S Y .;sv%mxw‘w&éaisw%@

Prof. G.T\6hirole
Coordinator & Head

2}4 SONS
ASAUS A

P SIS US IS DS IS S 7S ) ST 7

HFIK




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

WAGHS. G.

= New Arts, Commerce & Science
College, Ahmednagar

No. —SO7a Date : 11 /22 /2020

For stationery charges as detailed below
g Particulars " Rs.
1) Prospectus :

2) Hand Book

3) Identity Card

4) Library Tickets

S) Tutorial Note Books

6) Journals- 1) o |
ICB3) 20203 —i—=atsyn Fees
7) Admission Form
) E.B.C/P.T.W. Forms
9) T.C. Forms

sft amiew: wen, a2 7 ove tETRieer, FEERI. (TEMERIR), a1.RT.31.591

[#vie: 027 | G frowadfiomdt TR
A AuRm Wi ] P 5 DI A RS o A
4 5 waefer mm 3

20 LMNY A SEN TR T ,

/‘;hm & D ca— oo /

AR W

Ay ot wlt




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

11 and 12 Februar

" Sponsored by Savitribai Phule Pune University

4. AY 2020-21 Nil

HEIK




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

5. AY 2021-22

1. JAWALE G. Z.




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

S

Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE

BURHANNAGAR, AHMEDNAGAR.

Voucher No.
Date 28/05)22
M/s. / Shii/ Smt G\QY\{)QL\ =y Y}\\Oa,\ .TQU lc,L[(’ .
Designaticn st . el

Address : Mﬁﬁdm&%ﬂﬂ_&ﬂ%ﬁw

Head of Account

Particulars Amount
Rs. Ps.
— S Bsc Bodany OvactCaf  Skelede o
Lov semeddey TU (TR — ane oy o
__toxkshay f 200
| Total |2 00O =

Recaived Rs. 202 |~ = (in words Rs. “Tene Veurdned- ON?]
_ only) in Cash / by Crossed / Bearer Cheque Number
dated: )% /¢ /20 2*—dreawn on Bank Branch

cgand)
" Receiver's Signature

for the particulars mentioned above.

it ' . : 3 Passed for the
| have verified all the above mentioned particulars and found it correct. Payment
A\ /\M \./
I : e
V
%‘/ @ §\°/l/ oY mtcnm.
o 71 7‘% 6\ /// Arts, S & Commerce Colier:
- A y £ B nedne’ - 4145 17
Secticn ichiarge | Accountant| Superintendent | Registrar | | Cashier Principal

A \/,/

HFIK




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

Vidya Pratishthan's “\_
Arts, Science and Commerce College, Baramati, Dist- Pune
Department of Botany

And
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune
Jointly Organized
f\ One Day Workshap on : o
| & 'Designing of 5.Y.B.Sc.Botany Practical Skeleton for Semester I1l and IV (CBCS, 2019).’ AL %

Sponsored by BOD, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

“his is to certify that, Pr:){/Dr./Mr./Ms. GANESH 2UrBAR TAWALE ‘

Sf _mg_n@r . has actively participated/ worked as Resource Person in the |

One Day Workshop on 'Designing of S.Y.B.Sc. Botany Practical Skeleton for Semester I and IV (CBCS 2019).'organized by

'Department of Botany, Vidya Pratishthan's Arts, Science and Commerce College,Vidyanagari,Baramati, Dist.- Pune |

andSth_t?%WPbulePune University, Pune, on Saturday, 7"May, 2022.

S /\u% . /

M Kashld or. Bharat Shinde
Co-ordinator Head,Dept.of Botany lc&PrmcnpaI Principal /

L2 R
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2. DR.WAGHS. G.
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Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE

BURHANNAGAR, AHMEDNAGAR.

Voucher No.

Date 28/e5[22
M/s./S/'/xri rsmt Do '\’\h&g\r\ Swedi  Gioralks Y\CUH\
Designation D= Peaf-
Address = i Sl - : 4 e Y
Head of Account

Particulars Amount
Rs. Ps.

—S:3:85c. Botayy, Qachical skeledopn

&*g@mgl_audug—— N oo

LA oxle s\r\n{x) 2.00

Total 200 (%)

“Recaived Rs. ?('6 / ~""=(In words Rs.

only) in Cash / by Crossed / Bearer Cheque Number
dated: 2% / $ /207 dreawn on Bank Branch

for the pariiculars mentioned above.

" Receiver's Signature

Passed for the
Payment

| have verified all the above mentioned particulars and found it correct.
! -
g
\b

)jf\&»‘\/‘ qg\q\w/ N
) Arts, o

Section /="arge | Accountant| Superintendent | Registrar | | Cashier | S Brincipal

- o3/

4 B ©

2LelC
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Vo jointly Organized

o N » cwttsrmone s oo,

r— e, P
Vidyo Pratishthan’s

F
.~ Arts, Science and Commerce College, Baramati, Dist- Pune
Department of Botany
And
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

One Day Workshap o
'Designing of S.Y.B.Sc.Botany Practical Skeleton for Semester it and IV (CBCS, mm'
Sponsored by BOD, Savitribai Phule Pune Univemity Pune : ™

This is to certify that, Prof./o‘r.//Mn/Ms._ﬁuazj_&QWSHNﬂTH 1HAGH

of M«Miﬁmg_ﬁ&&&ﬁwhm actively participated/ worked s Resource Person in the

One Day Workshop on 'Designing of S.Y.B.Sc. Botany Practical Skeleton for Semester 1 and IV (CBCS 2019).'organied by

Department of Botany, Vidya Pratishthan's Arts, Science and Commerce College Vidyanagari.Baraman, Dist- Pune
andSavitribaiPhulePune University, Pune, on Saturday, 7"May, 2022.
A= A e (Y
: D K.J 7H. S, Patil Or. 8harat Shinde - i
Co-ordinator Head,Dept.of Botany Principal
¥ \‘:. o 7 /
" JI o P2 7
A R ot

Tl
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3. UMAPD.S.

st qroreaR fareror wvey
&, faem  aTiirea g

IR, AR

e : ol /o8 /020
HI. 9TaT,
st anieeR e, R @ ity Fefeare,
EIVTR, JgHGTR

fawa : wgrfereriv smrRI yar FxoRT e et

HEIey,
T el wEt BROTR Rt arof awat Y, wor TErTerTRT SRS
wrefl g¢ffawamsmor st wxraaren oy, o e fed & T R

9) T BIS HIGATET o f¥HTor Qj\a\g—qc—rg
) FIH FRURE A A GET T FETT NS Us oS
3) TN SITvaTE) aRka S AP W A5 66
x)uamlzamavwﬂla\li(\l@ oq|o@)1029_ 9% 06-00
('\ 1
Y) erTEr queftar QAo AXN & HAHTY STf ST |
PeArEY
v /ff i
o Peof Umap Dipak caip
fawmT wamdt forersy i
TgTeTeTaTeaT STHRTdt :fma%g Y SoaT Fopd fReft ame.
/ 4 \ «\/
!v
PRINCIPAL

Arts, Science & Commerce College

Burhannagar, Anmednagar-414002.

Tull




Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management [QnM 6.3.2]

Basic Pay Rs.
Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
Travelling Allowance Bill

Name of Person _eaf" U[Y\CLP 'D;QOLK 531‘903"
Address __ NTP - Hhemednagog

Purpose of the journey 501\3@1\’\ new

Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,

: Amount
From To Single fare elibned
Hours Hours | Mode
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.
Departure arrival |journey
o4 Jeg)22] A Nagaz| 12-cofMeh)e]) 2024 Sangary 2.6
S SRS Y (B | 43S (e
Back| do Nogaz ?-?ﬁ 0o
“fluto = 2S04 o0
OfH Q 06 oo
1)  Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rs. /- per day. 'j;‘g_p: o
2)  Remunration for delivering lectures to the students

Rs. /- per lecture.

Total | F 20 = <c|

Rs._ 420  1Rs_Sevan Huwdped dnady suly

]

S. T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.

2] | have not availed of Railway concession.

3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminiro

4]  I'was assigned the duty by 1‘? 2.3

1] | further declare that | have travelled via by railway by first clz!ss/second class/

Date- 02 /o% /1022

Passed for payment cash | 120 Received amount in cash
,'?":r»)-}?""/ DA€
SPrﬁféj’é’%F ’“M College Checked f% o \ Signature o& Receiver
Arts, Science & 0r merce . 3
\adragar-414002. 0.S./ Registrar
Burharggal Ahmednagar 18r
ace - (==

N5

: T ame Dm £

APgK
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Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Formerly University of Pune)

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that, Prof./Df. LM 7” Ds ,nak %l ’Da} of

S Qram{k Loay Cﬂﬂﬂg,& College has attended the Academic, Research

Co-ordinators workshop held on 4" August, 2022 during 02 : 30 p.m. to 04 : 30 p.m. at

Dist. Ahmednagar.

AT SO
Dr. Sanjaykumar Dalvi RN e Prof. Dr. Arun Gaikwad

Academic Research Coordinator q,‘“ Co%, Principal
Sangamner Nagarpalika Arts, D. J. M# niIDCom geyce & B. N. Sarda Science College,

Sangam sDiﬁ/&}n
<
T\ 074/2004

Tl
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4. DR.JADHAV V. M.

A1, s, TE: 17/ 63 /3029
&ﬁmﬁsa?m,ﬁamamm
TEIVTR, JEHTTR !

fawz : merReTerdt PTATS T FRORT qrarey fAresvrarey.

Hglgy,
it eft et FROR fRsielt arof et oy
. "l AgTfaeTeraregy
maﬁasﬁwmnﬁmmammmg_aﬁw 5 E‘?WW

q)mmmﬁm\%ﬁﬁ\

Q) "y 7
mmmagam R RRC:S ety €S (
3)WWWWau
Tyt
X)WWMWW %W
4) FmTEr ™ ‘ |
o atgﬁa & e D@RZ\ cmz‘?m\cz; LNe‘PJ\uW
T MRDO) :LJTWHW%;@ e

o
AL

Arts, Science & Commerce College

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar-414002.
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ButPlace’s

Basic Pay Rs.
Shri Baneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

. Shri Baneshwar Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Burhannagar, Ahmednagar
Travelling Allowance Bill
Name of Person __ Drc . V+ M . Jadbhev

Address  Bonadtlueu (olleg s

Purpose of the journey '!‘l@w €0(l/\_¢2a}i7v\ ’pa ’ig( o 27T

: Amount
From To Single fare oheales
Hours Hours | Mode
Date Place of Date Place of of Rs. Rs.
Departure arrival |journey

20-3- 7 Nadod | o. frw [20-3-20 (owomad| 2.36 | Bus | Leo //
s [MW“L\ g(,w -3 -3 Ndja\/ 436 BS it 4 vo //

DAL - g
1 i zq° || —
/-/\t/\ 914 e Mj( 5 —
1)  Halting charges / Daily allowance @ Rs. /- per day. [&S O (4
2) Remunration for delivering lectures to the students )
Rs. I- per lecture. Total | [0¥ O / A
Rs. (850  rRs_Ow Wasad LFH  oun ]

1] | further declare that | have travelled via by railv/ay by first claés/second class/
S. T. Bus and shall perform the return journey in the same manner.

2] | have not availed of Railway concession.

3] | hereby certify that boarding & lodging were not supplied / free of charge, by
the convener of that conference / seminar.

4] | was assigned the duty by

g
Passed forpayment /“"'l:zo Received amaWh
o) N « > C/as“ . | \
4 e el bew v
Pringipxarti:‘fﬂ; .College Checked by Signature of Receiver
Arts, Science mr :;;14002. // ; 0.S. / Registrar

Date- 2.5/02 /9 2|2 |

[Name ]
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Fhis is to Corlify that
Dr. o Jadhaw Vjay M, Principal ot Shri BSEF, clrts

UGO-Tjuman Resource Soionce & Gommence Golloge, IBurhannagar, has fartioghated
Bevelopment Qenlre o0 Wbhop om  Nitional  Eucation  Polioy-2020-

o Implomentiation Swatogies for Prinospals/ Directors (3 Days)
L 44444 i\ 4 conducled Jy the %%C%/mm Resounce @WW
G Gt and Siteis. Phle Fore Uiy, P

Savilribai 1311{11 EPU 11007, at the Mamashattc Research Gomtre, Lomavala fom
Huiversily 20/03/2022 to 22/03/2022 undor the USTE Sohome.

. \
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AY 2017-18

~ L ¢ 2|7 -1 ¥ ¢ :
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, Ooggm.ﬂmpl & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. %amcz\rmg
2 - SHRI BANESHWAR mx__ﬂamx»»z SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018.
LIAB! RS. RS. 1 SSET.
LIB./ LAB. DEPOSITS FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR

476,935.00

141,400.00 618,335.00

AS PER SCHEDULE

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

24,161,1568.00

6,076,665.83  30,237,823.83 LIB| DEPRN.

AS PER SCHEDULE

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

Audit

AS PER SCHEDULE

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANS

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SAN:
D BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
o ) BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA.
EXAMINATION ADVANCE

vm.“
g
5
§

D

4

TOTAL C/F RS. 30,866,168.8

TOTAL CIF RS.

I}
v

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & Cu.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
RS. RS.
780,875.00
140,944.00
377,586.00
887,555.00
256,853.00
67,261.00
59,312.00
139,443.00
168,852.00
238,698.00 606,305.00
1,357,545.00
15,656,700.00

3,100,000.00  18,756,700.00

900.00

193,000.00

23,426,624.00

193,900.00
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TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 06/06/2018.

TOTAL BIF RS.

30,856,158.83 TOTAL BIF RS. 23,425,524.00
O>W|m.. w,m ..az: W, wb. LANCES

CASH ON HAND 5,314.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 165,183.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 682,866.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 2,262,278.00

WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,610.00

WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,776,579.50

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 217,804.00

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 77,728.00

WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX) 89,626.33 7.430,634.83
uomwmmm._ 58.83 TOTAL RS. uo_mmm_amc.mu

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PROPRIETOR, M:>x+mmmo ACZOUNTANT
Chartsrad Accountanis

17, Mohenbaug, Ahmednagar
M.Ne. 030846
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BHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.

EXPENDITURE

TO STAFF SALARIES

TO OFFICE EXPENSES

TO EXPENSES ON w._.comz..wm

TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES

TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017

TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID
TO PROF. TAX PAID
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

TOTAL RS.

. AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 06/06/2018.

3

C

RS.

RS.
2,191,232.00
1,055,682.17
1,842,799.00
2,065,125.00

12,568.00

75,692.00
26,180.00
23,550.00
18,800.00

750.00

1,679.00

547,886.00
6,076,665.83

13,938,608.00

2C

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

INCOME RS.
BY GOI BC FEES
BY FEES & FINES
BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS

BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES

BY OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL RS.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF

.\
PROPRIETOR, Morwzzqmzmo CCOUNTANT
8.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chastared Accountanis

17, Metenbaug, Ahmelinagar
M.Ne. 030946

17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

RS.
4,601,285.00
8,033,573.00

438,775.00
761,226.00
103,749.00

1 u_cuo_oombo
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RECEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 80889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX )

TO GOI BC FEES

TO FEES & FINES
ADMISSION
TUITION
LIBRARY
TERM END EXAM.
BONAFIDE
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION
REGISTRATION FEES
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS
JOURNALS
I.CARD/ LIB. CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL CIF RS.

(8

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, nO_simxmn_.A’mn_mznm COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

RS.

15,520.00
1,000.00
65,183.00
279,193.00
*1,672,280.00
112,610.00
1,675,943.50
487,296.00
44,646.00
78,848.00

88,937.50

10,740.00
2,720,378.00
119,450.00
1,374,630.00
8,950.00
113,050.00
26,950.00
16,465.00
134,060.00
14,930.00
33,580.00
2,050,035.00
10,740.00
5,380.00
34,850.00
92,900.00
16,020.00
43,200.00
122,165.00
105,450.00
147,020.00
77,030.00
650,050.00
26,270.00

7,954,293.00

\0ﬁ

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN m>2xm.3._>u BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018.

P

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324626,2343678
RS. PAYMENT! RS. RS.
BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF 1,884,320.00
NON TEACHING STAFF 306,912.00 2,191,232.00
BY OFFICE EXPENSES
PRINTING & STATIONERY 305,675.00
TRAVELLING 201,329.00
ZEROX 27,143.00
POSTAGE EXPENSES 1,225.00
BANK COMMISSION 2,897.17
PLANTATION 4,938.00
TELEPHONE EXPENSES 12,013.00
4,421,457.00 REPAIRS TO COMPUTER 13,504.00
COMPUTER STATIONERY 41,664.00
4,601,285.00 ELECTRICITY FITTINGS 31,645.00
COMMITTEE EXPENSES 15,000.00
EXAMINATION HONORARIUM 388,189.00
HONORARIUM FOR SCHO. WORK 5,000.00
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 860.00
LEGAL FEES 1,000.00
REGISTRATION FEES 3,600.00 1,055,682.17
BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES 253,130.00
HONORARIUM 1,144,471.00
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 36,298.00
SPORTS EXPENSES 200.00
SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR 9,050.00
SCIENCE DEPARTMENT EXP. - BOTANY 123,550.00
FUNCTIONS 200.00
COMPETITIVE EXAM. EXPENSES 400.00
RESEARCH PROJECT EXPENSES 9,000.00
PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES 3,200.00
COLLEGE INTERNAL EXAM. EXPENSES 59,421.00
COMMITTEE EXPENSES 39,870.00
MEDICAL CHECK UP 15,750.00
208, B\ UNIV. PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES 10,176.00
92, 7%, PHY. EDUCATION EXPENSES 7,276.00
# mw. VISHKAR COMPETITION 2,316.00
RM END EXAM. EXPENSES 118,772.00
IENCE DEPT. EXPENSES 8,720.00 1,842,799.00
TOTAL C/F RS. 5,089,713.17
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TOTALBIFRS. | #54,203.00  9,022,742.00 TOTAL BIF RS. 5,089,713.17
118,600.00 BY LIBRARY EXPENSES
VERIFICATION / REVALUATION #9,320.00 NEWSPAPERS 12,568.00
T.C. '24,400.00
7 LIB. TICKETS 2,900.00 BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 23,550.00
.- OTHER FEES 27,978.00
NS 8,137,491.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
= LESS: FEES REFUNDED (70,076.00) UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES 1,643,658.00
= EXAM. FEES (33,842.00)  8,033,573.00 STUDENT DEVELOPMENT 142,167.00
) EXAMINATION FORM FEES 6,000.00
= TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY 438,775.00 MEDICAL CHECK UP 12,660.00
= AFFILIATION FEES 113,200.00
m TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES 761,226.00 RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICAT 1,620.00
= PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH 145,820.00  2,065,125.00
80 TO OTHER SOURCES DA e e
2 DR. BABASAHEB JAPKAR VYAKHYANMALA 3,100.00 BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
= INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT 73,964.00 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 57,135.00
s SALE OF OLD NEWSPAPERS 17,685.00 ADVERTISEMENT 3,150.00
= UNIV. RESEARCH PROJECT GRANT 9,000.00 103,749.00 PHOTOS 1,100.00
= SUBMISSION OF NEW PROJECT 10,000.00
= TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES 4,307.00 75,692.00
2 PROF. TAX 10,900.00
= BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
= TOTDS. 16,843.00 N.S.S 22,100.00
= DR. BABASAHEB JAYKAR 4,080.00 26,180.00
S TO LOANS , :
2 LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS 141,400.00  BY LIBRARY BOOKS 126,376.00
g BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
- DEAD STOCK 5,500.00
s SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS 68,590.00
oy SPORTS EQUIPMENTS 51,185.00 125,275.00
>
= BY COMPUTER PURCHASED 405,122.00
S BY REPAIRS TO BUILDING .
= PAINTING 1,679.00
(=}
= . BY T.D.S. 16,843.00
m M.ny/w@m_ mrs.ﬂw )
& £ “ BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C. 10,900.00
TOTAL C/F RS. TOTAL CIF RS. 7,079,023.17
L —
[
L —
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TOTAL B/F RS. 18,529,208.00 TOTAL BIF RS. 7,979,023.17
BY LOANS & ADVANCES
BUILDING FUND 3,100,000.00
PROF. TAX 750.00
BC SCHOLARSHIP 18,800.00 3,119,550.00
BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 5,314.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 165,183.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 682,866.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 2,262,278.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,610.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,776,579.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 217,804.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 77,728.00
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX) 89,626.33 7,430,634.83
TOTAL RS. ‘_u_mno_nou.oo TOTAL RS. ._m_unemueu.oo

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

\
=
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 06/06/2018. 1x0vw_m._.ow.“ CHARTERED/ ACCOUNTANT
8.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartarad Accountans
17, Mohenbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946
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. . w7
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
- CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
_n“_ AHMEDNAGAR-414001
Qm BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
Wu FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. P S & ASSETS RS. RS.
g LIB. | LAB. DEPOSITS
=4 BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 476,935.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 780,875.00
= ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 141,400.00 618,335.00
(%)
= INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 140,944.00
) BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 24,161,158.00
e ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,076,665.83  30,237,823.83 :
= AS PER SCHEDULE 377,586.00
<
= LABO TS (LE: N,
= AS PER SCHEDULE 887,655.00
N com ESS DEPRN.
= AS PER SCHEDULE 256,853.00
s .
H -
ot AS PER SCHEDULE 67,261.00
&
] INVES s
. FDsWITHUBI
e NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025 59,312.00
= NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00
s NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00
& NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 238,698.00 606,305.00
3
o BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,645.00
o
= SHRIBA KSHAN SAN
g BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
= BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET - 15,656,700.00
o) ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 3,100,000.00  18,756,700.00
5 RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA.  900.00
EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 193,900.00
TOTAL CIF RS. TOTAL CIF RS. 23,425,524.00
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AHMEDNAGAR .

TOTAL BIF RS.

Y o

30,856,158.83 TOTAL BIF RS.

CASH & BANK BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX)

TOTAL RS. 30,856,158.83

DATE : 06/06/2018.

,856, TOTAL RS.

5,314.00
1,000.00
165,183.00
682,866.00
2,262,278.00
107,610.00
3,776,579.50
217,804.00
44,646.00
77,728.00
89,626.33

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

N

PROPRIETOR, M:Zﬂmzmc ACZOUNTANT

8.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartared Accountarits
17, Mohenbaug, Ahmednagar

M.Ne. 030846

23,425,524.00

A 7.430,634.83

30,856,158.83
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. AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 06/06/2018.

r (d
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & moﬁzo_m COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
/ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. ~ INCOME RS. RS.

TO STAFF SALARIES 2,19123200  BY GOI BC FEES 4,601,285.00

TO OFFICE EXPENSES 1,055,662.17  BY FEES & FINES 8,033,573.00

TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS 1,842,709.00  BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS 438,775.00

TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY 2,065,12500  BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES 761,226.00

TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 12,568.00  BY OTHER SOURCES 103,749.00
TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 75,692.00
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES 26,180.00
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 23,550.00
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID ) 18,800.00
TO PROF. TAX PAID 750.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,679.00

TO DEPRECIATION ON

AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 547,885.00
TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 6,076,665.83

TOTAL RS. 13,938,608.00 TOTAL RS. __13,938,608.00_

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.\
PROPRIETOR, |CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartared gcg

47 Makanbmm Ao
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SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE L“u_mzom COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. 8.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.

TO STAFF SALARIES 2,191,232.00  BY GOI BC FEES 4,601,285.00

TO OFFICE EXPENSES 1,055682.17  BY FEES & FINES 8,033,573.00

TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS 1,842,799.00  BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS 438,775.00

TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY 2,065,12500  BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES 761,226.00

TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 12,568.00  BY OTHER SOURCES 103,749.00
TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 75,692.00
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES 26,180.00
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 23,550.00
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID 18,800.00
TO PROF. TAX PAID 750.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,679.00

TO DEPRECIATION ON

AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 547,885.00
TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 6,076,665.83

TOTAL RS. __13,938,608.00_ TOTAL RS. __13,938,608.00_

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 06/06/2018.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PROPRIETOR, |CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
8.V. Gurjar and Co.

Chartarad Accountanis
17, Meranbaug, Ahmelnagar
M.MNe. 030946
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" " 7"'RIBANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECL! ‘a.mzom COLLEGE : h .HANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMED|

MIS. 8.V. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
-~ AHMEDNAGAR-414001
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324626,2343678
RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF 1,884,320.00
CASH ON HAND 15,520.00 NON TEACHING STAFF 306,912.00 2,191,232.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 65,183.00 BY OFFICE EXPENSES
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 279,193.00 PRINTING & STATIONERY 305,675.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 1,672,280.00 TRAVELLING 201,329.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 112,610.00 ZEROX 27,143.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 86675 1,575,943.50 POSTAGE EXPENSES 1,225.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 487,296.00 BANK COMMISSION 2,897.17
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00 PLANTATION 4,938.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 78,848.00 TELEPHONE EXPENSES 12,013.00
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 88,937.50 4,421,457.00 REPAIRS TO COMPUTER 13,504.00
COMPUTER STATIONERY 41,664.00
TO GOI BC FEES 4,601,285.00 ELECTRICITY FITTINGS 31,645.00
COMMITTEE EXPENSES 15,000.00
TO FEES & FINES EXAMINATION HONORARIUM 388,189.00
ADMISSION 10,740.00 HONORARIUM FOR SCHO. WORK 5,000.00
TUITION 2,720,378.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 860.00
LIBRARY 119,450.00 LEGAL FEES 1,000.00
TERM END EXAM. 1,374,630.00 REGISTRATION FEES 3,600.00 1,055,682.17
BONAFIDE 8,950.00
ELIGIBILITY 113,050.00 BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
COMPUTERIZATION 26,950.00 EXAMINATION EXPENSES 253,130.00
REGISTRATION FEES 16,465.00 HONORARIUM 1,144,471.00
DEVELOPMENT FEES 134,060.00 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 36,298.00
MEDICAL EXAM 14,930.00 SPORTS EXPENSES 200.00
STUDENT WELFARE 33,580.00 SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR 9,050.00
LABORATORY 2,050,035.00 SCIENCE DEPARTMENT EXP. - BOTANY 123,550.00
DISASTER MANAGEMENT 10,740.00 FUNCTIONS 200.00
STUDENT INSURANCE 5,380.00 COMPETITIVE EXAM. EXPENSES 400.00
ENVIORNMENT 34,850.00 RESEARCH PROJECT EXPENSES 9,000.00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES 92,900.00 PRACTICAL EXAM, EXPENSES 3,200.00
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH 16,020.00 COLLEGE INTERNAL EXAM. EXPENSES 59,421.00
HAND BOOKS 43,200.00 COMMITTEE EXPENSES 39,870.00
JOURNALS 122,165.00 MEDICAL CHECK UP 16,750.00
I.CARD/ LIB. CARD 105,450.00 UNIV. PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES 10,176.00
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP 147,020.00 HY. EDUCATION EXPENSES 7,276.00
INTERNET FEES 77,030.00 VISHKAR COMPETITION 2,315.00
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES 650,050.00 |/ < RM END EXAM. EXPENSES 119,772.00
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT 26,270.00 , IENCE DEPT. EXPENSES 8,720.00 1,842,799.00
TOTALCIFRS.  7,954,293.00 TOTAL C/F RS. 5,089,713.17
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TOTAL BIF RS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL BIF RS. 23,425,524.00

CASH & BANK BALANCES

CASH ON HAND 5,314,00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 165,183.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13 682,866.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 2,262,278.00

WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,610.00

WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,778,579.50

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 217,804.00

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00

WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 77,728.00 )

WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 89,626.33 7,430,634.83
TOTAL RS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL RS. uo_muam 58.83

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 06/06/2018. PROPRIETOR, M.,sﬂmxmo UNTANT
8.V. Gurjar and Co.
Charisred Accountanis

17, Mohenbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946
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SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN Q>zm...z> : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,

— AHMEDNAGAR-414001

2 BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

(4]

N RS. RS. & ASSETS RS. RS.

m LIB./LAB. DEPOSITS FURN E K (L

o BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 476,935.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 780,875.00
=4 ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 141,400.00 618,335.00

)

m INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOU AS PER SCHEDULE 140,944.00
g BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 24,161,158.00

o ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,076,665.83  30,237,823.83 §

no% AS PER SCHEDULE 377,586.00
c

(1} LABORA’ NTS ( L

> AS PER SCHEDULE 887,555.00
=

< COMPU PRN.

N AS PER SCHEDULE 256,853.00
= ZEROX =

2 AS PER SCHEDULE 67,261.00
Q

=] INVESTMENTS

5 FDs WITH UBI :

- NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2 . 59,312.00

S NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00

) NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00

m NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 __238,698.00 606,305.00
c

)

S BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,545.00
)

S SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANST|

— BUILDING CONSTRUCTION .

> BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 15,656,700.00

m ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR .3,100,000.00  18,756,700.00
- p—

ﬂ RECEIVABLE

= SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. ~900.00

5 EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 193,900.00

TOTALC/FRS. 30,856,158.83 TOTAL C/F RS. 23,425,524.00
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\

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECL .« SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHN._UNAGAR
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019.

FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS.
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 618,335.00
ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 126,800.00
PAYABLE
PROF. TAX

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 30,237,823.83

ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 6,975,261.16

TOTAL CIF RS.

RS.

745,135.00

7325

37,213,084.99

o

7 37,965,544.99

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

A4

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR-414001

17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,

PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS.

FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.

RS.

AS PER SCHEDULE 723,246.00

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE

LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.

126,850.00

AS PER SCHEDULE 304,786.00

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE 1,

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.
AS PER SCHEDULE

ZEROX MACHINE -

118,344.00

182,732.00

AS PER SCHEDULE 123,293.00

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI |
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025 59,312.00
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00

NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2012 238,698.00 606,305.00

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,545.00

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 18,756,700.00

ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 6,050,000.00  24,806,700.00

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. 900.00

EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 - 193,900.00

TOTAL C/F RS.

29,543,701.00
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AHMEDNAGAR .

_

\

TOTAL B/F RS. 37,965,544.99
~

TOTAL RS. 37,965,544.99

DATE : 11/010/2019.

¢

TOTAL BIF RS.
CASH & BANK BALANCES

CASH ON HAND 4,360.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 38,208.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13 1,162,076.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BINAGAR - 550 1,475,063.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,585.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 3,611,719.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 1,453,959.12
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 66,631.60
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 146,677.00
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 354,564.77

TOTAL RS.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

_u>m._.zwm.01>_ﬂ.mwmc> COUNTANT

UDIN : 19030946AAAANM7443

€.V, Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants

17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030346 / 159979

s FRN: \O!
2\ 103468W >

S

29,543,701.00

v

8,421,843.99

37,965,544.99
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fam— SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019.

o

Qm SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

O

m PARTICULARS OPENING BAL. PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND DEPRN. FOR | DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON
o 01/04/2018 UPTO 30/09/2018 | AFTER01/10/2018 | PURCHASES TOTAL UPTO 30/09/2018 | 01/10/2018 DEPRN. 31/03/2019
e RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.

)

m 1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 780,875.00 2,000.00 19,640.00 21,640.00 802,515.00 78,287.00 982.00 79,269.00 723,246.00
m 2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 377,586.00 22,973.00 5,823.00 28,796.00 406,382.00 100,140.00 1,456.00 101,596.00 304,786.00
=T}

m 3. COMPUTER - 40% 256,853.00 47,700.00 - 47,700.00 304,553.00 121,821.00 - 121,821.00 182,732.00
nMa 4. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 140,944.00 - - - 140,944 .00 14,094.00 - 14,094.00 126,850.00
_.M 5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 887,555.00 336,362.00 336,362.00 1,223,917.00 88,755.00 16,818.00 105,573.00 1,118,344.00
N 6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 67,261.00 - 71,482.00 71,482.00 138,743.00 10,089.00 5,361.00 15,450.00 123,293.00
-
m TOTAL RS. 2,511,074.00 72,673.00 433,307.00 505,980.00 3,017,054.00 413,186.00 24,617.00 437,803.00 2,579,251.00
—

]
E: D

% AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 11/10/2019 TERED ACCOUNTANT.

= UDIN : 19030946AAAANM7443

g .

= 8.V, Gurjar and Co.

m Chartered Accountants

5 17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar

w M.No. 030946 / 159979
S
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SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
i CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS *
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.
TO STAFF SALARIES \w.ﬁw.&ombo;) BY GOI BC FEES — 5,679,189.00 ﬂ
. _

TO OFFICE EXPENSES r\ 769,026.84 ¥~ BY FEES & FINES 8,456,493.00 L~
TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS (o 2,013,512.00 %\ BY UNIVERSITY GRANTS 982,789.00
TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY - 1,560,289.00 ¢~ BY UNIVERSITY NEXAM. FEES 457,550.00
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES © 13,555.00 " BY OTHER SOURCES 86,435.00
TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES i~ 104,316.00 g
TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES 343,805.00
TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2018 25,600.00
TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID v/  5,880.00 z\
TO DEPRECIATION ON

AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 437,803.00
TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 6,975,261.16

TOTAL RS. 15,562,456.00 TOTAL RS. 15,562,456.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
~ 3\(
UDIN : 19030946 AAAANM7443
.V, Gurjar and Co.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 11/010/2019.

*\ 103468W ?

Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar  \\ 4 4
M.No. 030946 159979 TEORAC
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SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & mnh. JE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. >::moz>om s MI/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO. i
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
7 AHMEDNAGAR-414001 *
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
ﬂ_ RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
w TO OPENING BALANCES BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF 1,227,770.00
CASH ON HAND 5,314.00 NON TEACHING STAFF 33,000.00
M WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00 HONORARIUM 2,052,638.00 3,313,408.00
M‘ WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 165,183.00
— WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 682,866.00 BY OFFICE EXPENSES
..m WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 2,262,278.00 PRINTING & STATIONERY 396,089.00
Q WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,610.00 TRAVELLING 184,299.00
m WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675 3,776,579.50 ZEROX 28,579.00
) WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 217,804.00 COMPUTER REPAIR 2,900.00
nu% WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 44,646.00 BANK COMMISSION 5,978.84
o WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 77,728.00 COLOURING EXP. 1,125.00
< WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX) 89,626.33 7,430,634.83 TELEPHONE EXPENSES 11,347.00
= REPAIRS TO FURNITURE & EQUIP. 3,520.00
= TO GOI BC FEES 5,579,189.00 COMPUTER STATIONERY 64,067.00
m ELECTRICITY FITTINGS 33,930.00
o TO FEES & FINES COMMITTEE EXPENSES 25,000.00
— ADMISSION 10,740.00 BOOK BINDING 2,580.00
.m TUITION 2,852,353.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,030.00
ﬂ LIBRARY 53,850.00 SELECTION COMMITTEE EXP. 7,582.00
= TERM END EXAM. 141,430.00 LEGAL FEES 500.00
2} ELIGIBILITY 69,550.00 REGISTRATION FEES 500.00 769,026.84
.nL.v COMPUTERIZATION 26,775.00 5
- DEVELOPMENT FEES 131,810.00 BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS 544,404.00
mw MEDICAL EXAM 12,750.00 EXAMINATION EXPENSES 285,848.00
(=} STUDENT WELFARE 31,460.00 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 50,555.00
m LABORATORY 2,008,470.00 SPORTS EXPENSES 33,379.00
= DISASTER MANAGEMENT 10,780.00 SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR 323,500.00
% STUDENT INSURANCE 5,300.00 FUNCTIONS 45,900.00
=) ENVIORNMENT 40,285.00 ELECTRONICS EXPENSES 45,500.00
&} STUDENT ACTIVITIES 96,640.00 PRACTICAL EXAM. EXPENSES 21,289.00
= PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH 15,960.00 AFFILIATION COMMITTEE EXPENSES 5,000.00
HAND BOOKS 23,450.00 EDU. ENQUIRING PROJECT EXPENSES 10,000.00
STUDENT AID 8,380.00 UNIVERSITY BAHISHAL FORM 2,000.00

|l
>
=]
=]
p—
St
5]
-
p—

. I.CARD/ LIB. CARD 108,000.00 SCIENCE ,PHYSICS LAB COMMITTEE 67,440.00

TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP 162,800.00 8,260.00
. INTERNET FEES 89,420.00 427,460.00
ﬁlu EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES 703,510.00 89,331.00

GYMKHANA 64,030.00 53,646.00 2,013,5612.00

TOTALC/FRS.  6,657,743.00 TOTAL C/F RS. 6,095,946.84
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FORM FEES
OTHER FEES

LESS: FEES REFUNDED
EXAM. FEES

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
N.S.S. GRANT
UNIV. EXAM GRANT
QUALITY CONTROL
EARN & LEARN

TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES

TO OTHER SOURCES
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
REGN. FEES

TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS
PROF. TAX

TO LOANS
LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS
PROF. TAX

TOTAL BIF RS.

(@

~ T

4

8,544,160.00

(54,790.00)

120,800.00

13,590.00

_ 7.32500

N\

s
o
o

3

TOTAL CIF RS.

&
[~
\%&

6,657,743.00

877,812.00
8,605.00

(32,877.00)

29,700.00
764,704.00
67,585.00

72,845.00

126,800.00

iD No.
AN/ASC/
074/2004

13,009,823.83

8,456,493.00

982,789.00

457,550.00

86,435.00

19,750.00

134,125.00

(@

TOTAL BIF RS.

BY LIBRARY EXPENSES
NEWSPAPERS

BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2018

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES
UNIVERSITY EXAM FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEES
MEDICAL CHECK UP
AFFILIATION FEES
PUNE UNIV. COMMITTEE EXP.
RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICAT
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH

BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ADVERTISEMENT
PHOTOS
GARDEN EXPENSES
T.D.S. RETURN FEE
ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES

BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
N.S.S
QUALITY CONTROL
EARN & LEARN
BY LIBRARY BOOKS
BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
DEAD STOCK
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS
BY XEROX MACHINE
BY COMPUTER PURCHASED
BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C.

TOTAL C/F RS.

201,103.00
1,181,898.00
59,990.00
18,580.00
55,800.00
20,250.00
10,000.00

12,668.00

81,050.00
900.00
500.00
360.00

6,200.00

15,306.00

64,690.00
57,585.00

221,530.00

21,640.00

336,362.00

68

6,095,946.84

13,5655.00

25,600.00

1,560,289.00

104,316.00

34380500

28,796.00

358,002.00
71,482.00
47,700.00

19,750.00

8,669,241.84
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SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMEK. £ & mn_mzmao:.mom : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. .“bmuz>o>ﬂ MIS. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

— SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
N p AHMEDNAGAR-414001
o BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
,.Mo FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.
muu‘ LIB. / LAB. DEPOSITS FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.
—_ BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 745,135.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 726,320.00
- ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 139,480.00 884,615.00
m SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
= PAYABLE AS PER SCHEDULE 114,165.00
o PROF. TAX 28,525.00
o0 LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.
m INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS PER SCHEDULE 317,762.00
=] BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 37,213,084.99
s ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 4,906,802.82 42,119,887.81  LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.
= AS PER SCHEDULE 1,128,865.00
=
3}
a AS PER SCHEDULE 128,999.00
-
m ZEROX MACHINE -
5 AS PER SCHEDULE 104,799.00
=]
< INVESTMENTS
] FDs WITH UBI

- NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025 59,312.00
& NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00
=] NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00
m NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2022 238,698.00 606,305.00
) SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
W BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,357,545.00
n..u. SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
W BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
= BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 24,806,700.00
) ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 6,720,000.00  31,526,700.00
-
g RECEIVABLE
= SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. 900.00
U EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 193,900.00

TOTAL C/F RS. 43,033,027.81 TOTAL CIF RS.

36,205,360.00

AY 2019-20

9z -6
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TOTAL BIF RS. 43,033,027.81 TOTAL BIF RS. 36,205,360.00
CASH & BANK BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 5,664.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 31,963.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 1,373,371.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 956,535.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,585.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 2,824,009.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 862,450.52
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 73,128.80
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 199,677.80
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 392,283.19 6,827,667.81
TOTAL RS. 43,033,027.81 TOTAL RS. 43,033,027.81

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 03/09/2020. PARTNER,CHARTERED AGCOUNTANT
UDIN : 20030946 AAAAGH3967
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mchanbaug, Ahmadnagar
M.No. 030946 / 156879
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pr—

N

(4]

rO. SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020.

m SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

=4

e PARTICULARS OPENING BAL. PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND DEPRN. FOR | DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON
= 01/04/2019 UPTO 3010812018 | AFTER 011012019 | PURCHASES TOTAL  |upTo3omsizo1s| 01/10/2019 | DEPRN. 31/03/2020
m RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.

7 1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 723,246.00 1,050.00 78,373.00 79,423.00 802,669.00 |  72,430.00 3,919.00 76,349.00 726,320.00
<

m 2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 304,786.00 14,843.00 89,189.00 |  104,032.00 40881800 | 79,907.00 |  11,149.00 91,056.00 317,762.00
M 3. COMPUTER - 40% 182,732.00 32,100.00 = 32,100.00 21483200 |  85,833.00 2 85,833.00 128,999.00
m 4. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 126,850.00 - - - 126,850.00 |  12,685.00 . 12,685.00 114,165.00
m. 5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 1,118,344.00 12879500 |  128,795.00 | 1,247,139.00 | 111,834.00 6,440.00 | 118274.00 | 1,128,865.00
4 6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 123,293.00 . 123,293.00 |  18,494.00 18,494.00 104,799.00
o

-M TOTAL RS. 2,579,251.00 47,993.00 296,357.00 344,350.00 2,923,601.00 381,183.00 21,508.00 402,691.00 2,520,910.00
3 o

o O

Qo AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 03/09/2020 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT. .

m UDIN : 20030946 AAAAGH3967

c

Rt -

2 S.V. Gurjar and Co.

nw Chartered Accountants

R 17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar

= M.No. 030946 / 159979

=

S
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¢ @

ﬂ_ SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

o : CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

N SHR! BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

m INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2020. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

m EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.

)

=]

m TO STAFF SALARIES . 4,015,226.00 BY GOI BC FEES 3,302,464.00

Mub TO OFFICE EXPENSES - 611,457.18 BY FEES & FINES 9,505,639.00

o]

M TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS 877,292.00 BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. GRANTS 667,247.00

=

= TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY 2,675,749.00 BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. FEES 311,475.00

=

N TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 32,555.00 BY OTHER SOURCES 169,152.60

- p—

.m TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 204,308.00

St

“ TO UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES 180,786.60

]

.nL.v TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2019 40,€00.00

o

m TO BC SCHOLARSHIP PAID 8,510.00

]

m TO DEPRECIATION ON

) AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 402,691.00

>

POu TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 4,906,802.82

W TOTAL RS. 13,955,977.60 TOTAL RS. 13,955,977.60

= = _—

m EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF

Q M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

£

()

N
PARTNER,CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
UDIN : 20030946AAAAGH396

S.V. Gurjar and Co.

Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar

S - kM N~ N2NGAR 1 1RGOTN

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 03/09/2020.
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iterion VI

Cr

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & mn_,r..OBOFmOm : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNA . .Sm.

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2020.

RECEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX)

TO GOI BC FEES

TO FEES & FINES
BONAFIDE

TUITION

LIBRARY

TERM END EXAM.
ELIGIBILITY
COMPUTERIZATION
DEVELOPMENT FEES
MEDICAL EXAM
STUDENT WELFARE
LABORATORY

DISASTER MANAGEMENT
STUDENT INSURANCE
ENVIORNMENT
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH
HAND BOOKS

STUDENT AID

I.CARD/ LIB. CARD
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP
INTERNET FEES
EQUIPMENT MAINTAINANCE CHARGES

TOTAL CIF RS.

RS.

4,360.00
1,000.00
38,208.00
1,162,076.00
1,475,063.00
107,585.00
3,611,719.50
1,453,959.12
66,631.60
146,677.00

354,564.77

7,850.00
3,320,350.00
57,290.00
2,136,050.00
73,025.00
28,115.00
138,400.00
13,390.00
33,030.00
2,108,890.00
11,320.00
5,830.00
42,300.00
101,470.00
16,760.00
33,270.00
8,800.00
27,220.00
306,895.00
93,891.00
738,685.00
67,230.00

RS.

8,421,843.99

3,302,464.00

9,370,061.00

PAYMENTS

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
TEACHING STAFF
HONORARIUM

BY OFFICE EXPENSES
PRINTING & STATIONERY
TRAVELLING
ZEROX
COMPUTER REPAIR
BANK COMMISSION
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY CHARGES
COMMITTEE EXPENSES
TRANSPORT
INTERNET EXPENSES
LEGAL FEES
MEDICAL EXPENSES

BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS
EXAMINATION EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
SPORTS EXPENSES
SEMINAR / MARATHI S.P. SEMINAR
FUNCTIONS
HINDI DAY EXPENSES
HON. TO GUESTS ON SEMINAR

AFFILIATION COMMITTEE EXPENSES

EDU. ENQUIRING PROJECT EXPENSES

COLLEGE EXAM. REMUNERATION

SCIENCE MATERIAL

HONORARIUM FOR PRACTICAL EXAM

AMINATION REMUNERATION

TOTAL CIF RS.

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

RS. RS.

3,832,791.00

182,435.00 4,015,226.00

278,883.00
107,408.00
37,797.00
58,313.00
1,763.18
4,600.00
4,221.00
34,310.00
5,650.00
22,000.00
6,900.00
18,000.00
800.00

30,822.00 611,457.18

241,229.00
63,943.00
41,209.00

9,900.00
2,000.00
7,215.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00

392,021.00

22,470.00
8,687.00

73,118.00 877,292.00

32,555.00

5,536,530.18

73
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JOURNALS

TUTORIAL BOOK
PROSPECTUS FEES
ADMISSION FORMS
VERIFICATION OF MARKS
STATIONERY

ELIGIBILITY FORMS

EBC FORM FEES

OTHER FEES

LESS: FEES REFUNDED

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY
UNIV. EXAM GRANT
N.S.S.GRANT

TO COLLEGE EXAM. FEES
LESS : PAID

TO UNIV. EXAM. FEES

TO OTHER SOURCES
N.S.S.ACCOUNT
EARN & LEARN
VIDYARTHI KAYAM NIDHI
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
T.C. FEES
REGN. FEES

TO OTHER DEDUCTIONS
PROF. TAX

TO LOANS

LIBRARY / LAB. DEPOSITS...

PROF. TAX

TOTAL BIF RS.

C

9,370,061.00
\N.
128,265.00
50.00
50,650.00
113,120.00
1,140.00
32,160.00
28,190.00
850.00
15,259.00
9,739,745.00

234,106.00

616,747.00
5050000

144,778.00
(144,778.00)

3,468.00
44,000.00
29,071.60
56,293.00
24,500.00

__ 1182000

139,480.00

21,200.00

22,555,951.59

11,724,307.99

9,505,639.00

667,247.00

NIL

311,475.00

169,152.60

17,450.00

160,680.00

- @

TOTAL BIF RS.
BY AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2019

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY EXAM. EXPENSES
UNIVERSITY EXAM FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEES
AFFILIATION FEES

BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ADVERTISEMENT
SPORTS GROUND DEVELOPMENT
GOI BC FEES PAID

BY UNIVERISTY SCHEME EXPENSES
BAHISHAL PROGRAMME
AIDS AWARENESS
EARN & LEARN
VIDYARTHI KAYAM NIDHI
N.S.S.EXPENSES

BY LIBRARY BOOKS
BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
DEAD STOCK
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS
BY COMPUTER PURCHASED
BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C.
BY LOANS & ADVANCES
BUILDING FUND
BC SCHOLARSHIP

TOTAL C/F RS.

429,130.00
1,782,950.00
312,425.00

151,244.00

107,213.00
6,570.00
1,000.00

89,525.00

3,000.00
4,000.00
123,245.00
3,070.80

47,470.80

79,423.00

__ 12879500

6,720,000.00

__ 851000

5,536,530.18

40,600.00

2,675,749.00

204,308.00

180,786.60

104,032.00

208,218.00
32,100.00

17,450.00

-

6,728,510.00

15,728,283.78

74
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Criterion VI

AY 2020-21

FUNDS & LIABILITIES

LIB. / LAB. DEPCSITS
BAL AS PER LAST B/SHEET

ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR

PAYABLE
PROF. TAX
B.C SCHOLARSHIPS

3AL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

i t————- Y W ek

TOTAL CIF Zm*

SHRI BANESHWAR mI_NwE SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021.

RS. RS.
884,615.00
105,310.00 989,925.00
27,250.00
16,310.00 43,560.00
42,119,887.81
75747204 42,877.059.85

-

N\ *h
//ﬁ/u,&.,V‘.\\ )

P il e

)

0 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17. MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE

AHMEDNAGAR-4140601

PHONE-0241,2324525 2343673

PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.
FURNITURE 8 DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)

AS PER SCHEDULE 675,267.0(
SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.

AS PER SCHEDULE 102,748.0¢
LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)

AS PER SCHEDULE 284,024.0¢
LABORATORY EGUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.}

AS PER SCHEDULE 1,015,979.0¢
COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.

AS PER SCHEDULE 222,742.01
ZEROX MACHINE - QIP { LESS DEPRN.)

AS PER SCHEDULE 89 079.0¢
INVESTMENT

FDs WITH UBI

NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025 59,312.00

NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025 139,443.00

NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2021 168,852.00

NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2022 __ 238,698.00 §08,305.0¢
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA - g

BAL. AS PER LAST BISHEET 1,357,545 01

RI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT ¢
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 31,526,700.00

ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 2,900.000.00 24,425,700.0¢

RECEIVABLE
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. 900.00
EXAMINATION ADVANCE 193,000.00 193,900.0(
TOTAL CIF RS. T 735,974,289.01

Scanneg witncamscal
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AHMEDNAGAR .

-

DATE : 21/09/2021.

ar CASH & bANK BALANCE
€ CASH ON HAND

WITH THE ADCC BK LTC., I'NAGAK - 820
WITH THE ADCC 8K LTD . 8'NACAR - 621
WITH THE ADCC 3K LTD , 8'NAGAIT - 13
WITH THE ADCC 3K LTD., B'NAGAF - 550
WITH THE ADCC 3ANK B'NAGAR - 12
WITH THE SBI A’NAGAR- 99675
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60389 - N.S.S

WITH BANK OF MAHA , BHINGAR - 4558 - SW
404,382 39

WITH UNION BANK (-PFROF. TAX )

TOTAL RS. 43,910,544.85 TOTAL RS.

260.00
1.000.00
37.963.00
804,257.00
338,965 00
107,585 .C0
2,554,€27 .00
148,045.46
11£,451.00
42€,720.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON EEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

\F.\\ WA
PARTNER,CHARTERED AGCOUNTANT
UDIN : 21030946AAAAUS5420

S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants

17 Mohanbaug, Ahmeanagar
M.No. 030946 / 152979

11

4,936,255 85

'’

SCann
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Criterion VI

SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021.

47

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

PARTICULARS

OPENING BAL.

AHMEDNAGAR.

A PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND _Dmvxz. FOR | DEPRN. AFTER TOTAL BAL. AS ON
01/04/2020 UPTO 30/09/2020 | AFTER 011102020 | PURCHASES TOTAL UPTO 30/29/2020.] 01/10/2020. DEPRN. 31-03-2021.
RS. . RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.
1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 726,320.00 - 22,715.00 22,715.00 749,035.00 _ 72,632.00 1.136 0C 72.768.00 675.2€67.00
2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 317,762.00 - 52,231.00 52,231.C0 369,993.00 79 440.00 6.529.00 85,9€9.00 284,024.00
3. COMPUTER - 40% 128,999.00 191 957.00 37,710.00 229,667.C0 358,666.00 128,382.00 7.542.00 135,924.00 222,742.00
2. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 114,165.00 - - - 114,165.00 11,417.00 11,417.00 102,748.00
5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 1,128,865.00 1,128,865.00 112.886.00 112 886.00 1,015,679 .0C
6. ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 104,799.00 - 104,799.00 15,720.00 15,720.00 89,079 00
TOTAL RS. N.mna&wﬂg 191,957.00 112,656.00 304,613.00 2,825,523.00 420,477.00 15,207.00 435,684.00 u.uwo.wuﬂ.dwn

DATE : 21/09/2021.

T a\
Oxﬁv ACCCUNTANT.

S.V. Gurjar anti Co.
Chartersd acrountants

17 Mohanba::, anmepnzgl
M.No. 03094€ 1 15¢2: 9

Scanned with CamSc




2/ D vy CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS nrn.
\ SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURK{INAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. < 17, MOHANBAUG, DELH! GATE, 13 (G
5 AHMEDNAGAR-214001 &)
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021. PHONE-0241,2324575, 2343675 Qmu
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS. %
— T0 STAFF SALARIES " 383942600  BY GOIBC FEES 3.503.907 &¢ =
N c—
P TO OFFICE EXSENSES ; . 529,382.86  BY FEES & FINES 363658500 'S
N =
s TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS 1,053,600.00  BY UNIVERSITY EXAI. GRANTS 305 674 0( .m
=) 5 S ,
S TO STUDENT WELFARE FUND EXPENSES 15,070.80  BY UNIVERSITY EXAM FEES 26218100 =
: i ©
m TO EXAM. FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY 984,35200  BY OTHER SOURCES §5,930 0 Omw
m TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 5,548.00
=11] 4
s TO N.S.S ACCOUNT EXPENSES 7,013.80
<
= TO MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 99,578.00
- :
£ TO AUDIT FEES - Y E. 31/03/2020 38,350.00
= TO DEPRECIATION ON .
= AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS 435,684.00 ey s ; .
Bt
“ TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET 757,172.04
]
] TOTAL RS. 7,765,277.50 TOTAL RS. T
() e =
3 EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
: M/S. 8. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Bt
= AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 21/09/2021. (PARTNER CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
= DIN ; 21030946 AAAAUS5400
> S.V. Gurjar and Co.
= Chartered Accountants
= 17 Mohanbaug, Ahmedragas
S M.Np. 030946 / 159979 “
= |
C i
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Criterion VI

iy

) “
SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE OO,—.—.HO 5
SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021

ECEIP RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 5,664.00
\WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 821 31,963.00
\WITH THE ADCC BX. LTD.. BNAGAR - 13 1,373,371.00
"/ITH THE ADCC BK LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 ©56,535.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK BNAGAR - 12 107,585.00
WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675 2,824,009.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28366 862,450.52
\WITH BANK OF MAHA,, BHINGAR - 60839 73,128.80
WITH BANK OF MaHA , BHINGAR - 4558 199,677.80
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) 392.283.19 6,827.667.81
TO GOI BC FEES 3,503,907.50
TO FEES & FINES
ADNISSION 9,030.00
TUITION - 1,306,819.00
LIBRARY 39,115.00
ELIGIBILITY 44,530.00
COMPUTERIZATION - 4,740.00
DEVELOPMENT FEES 96,280.00
MEDICAL EXAM 8,420.00
STUDENT WELFARE 28,880.00
LABORATORY — 365,035.00
DISASTER MANAGEMENT 7.820.00
STUDENT INSURANCE 5,110.00
ENVIORNMENT 24,070.00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES 98,980.00
PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH 12,030.00
HAND BOOKS — e 18,050.00
STUDENT AID 4,510.00
{ CARD/ LIB. CARD $0,260.00
TUTORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP 13,540.00
INTERNET FEES $0,260.00
EQUIPMENT IMAINTAINANCE CHARGES 586,710.00
GYMKHANA 44,830.00
PROSPECTUS FEES 981.096.00
TOTALCIFRS.  3,870,115.00

)
% <
: BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST, AHMEDNAGAR

MIS 5.V GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

17, MOHANBAUG, DELMI GATY,

AHMEDNAGAK-414001

PHONE-0241,2324525,2343574

PAYMENTS RS. RS,

BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF

TEACHING STAF® 343704000

HONORARIUM 31228600

NON - GRANT TEACHING STAFF HON 90,100 00 3,839,426 00"
BY OFFICE EXPENSES

PRINTING & STATIONERY 24310400 7

COMPUTER STATIONERY & REPAIRS 128,261 €0~

CLEANING EXPENSES 160000~

REPAIRS TO FURNTIURE 500000~

BANK COMMISSION 141585 ~

COVID - 9 EXPENSES 800.00 7

TELEPHONE EXPENSES 4,504 00~

ZEROX MACHINE EXPENSES 18.090 0~

ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 21,098 00 -

REVISION EXPENSES 10,200.00

TRAVELLING EXPENSES 20,450 00 =

XEROX EXPENSES 3370007

SELECTION COMMITTEE EXFEMSES 50,000 00 <~

ELECTRIC MATER!AL 1740000  529.382.85
BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS

EXAMINATION EXPENSES 4730.00 -

ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 6249800 <

SPORTS EXPENSES 294000 <~

SEMINAR 32972000~

FUNCTIONS 351000~

MEDICAL EXPENSES 360000~

SCIENCE MATERIAL 222.403.00 =

EXAMINATION REMUNERATION 387.870007

FORM FEES 5250 00—

SPORTS EXPENSES 31.079.00 ©# 1,053,600.00
BY LIBRARY EXPENSES

EWSPAPERS 5.645.00_.”
T FEES - Y E. 21/03/2020. 38,350.00 -~
TOTAL CIF RS. ~75,466,406.86

14
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Criterion VI

-

TOTAL BIF RS. u.wqo.’”oo 10,331,675.31

OTHER FEES 4,515,00

REGN FEES 9,930.00

5,884,560.00

LESS FEES REFUNDED (247,975.00) 3,636,585.00

TO GRANTS FROM UNIVERSITY

UNIV. EXAM GRANT 13,692.00
EARN & LEARN 10,200 00
NS S GRANT ' 50,500.00
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 231.282.00 305,674 00
TOURIV. EXAM FEES 2€3,181.00
TO OTHER SOURCES
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 43,263.00
N S.S ACCOUNT 1,836.00
VIDYARTHI KAYAM NIDHI 10.831.00 55,930.00
TO LOANS
LIBRARY / LAB DEPOSITS 105,310.00
PROF TAX 37.825 00
B C SCHOLARSHIPS 16,310 00 159,445.00
TO ENDOWMENTS & SCHOLARSHIVG
BC SCHOLARSHIPS 10,400.00
TOTAL RS, T

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 21/09/2021.

TOTAL _mﬂ RS.

5,465,406.26
BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERISTY
UNIVERSITY PRO RATA 140 00
UNIVERS!TY EXAM FEE 862,350 00
EXAMINATICN FORM FEES 5€.442 00
AFFILIAT!ON FEES 6542000 984,35220 =
BY STUDENT WELAFRE FUND EXPENSES 1507080
BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANECUS EXPENSES 92 698 00 ;
SPORTS GROUND DEVELOPMENT EXF___ 6.88000 59,573 007
BY N.S S ACCOUNT EXPENSES 701380 ~—
BY LIBRARY BOOKS 5225100 ~
BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
FURNITURE 2271500 ~
BY COMPUTER 22368700~ .
BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P C. 10.400 00—
BY LOANS & ADVANCES
BUILDING FUND 2,900,000 00 “
PROF. TAX 39,100.00 2,939,100 00
BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 26000
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD , &¥NAGAR - 820 1,000.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD , E'NAGAR - 821 31,963.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD , 'NAGAR - 13 804,257.00
WITH THE ADCC BK LTD , E'NAGAR - 550 338,965 00
WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 107,585.00
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 2,554,627.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA, , BHINGAR - 28386 148,045 45
WITH BANK OF MAMA , BHINGAF . 50884 . NS S 118,451 00
WITH BANK OF MAHA , BHINGAF - 4553 . SW 426,720 00
WITH UNION BANK ( PRO® TAX ) 40438232 £.935,255.85

TOTAL RS.

14,762,790.31

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S.S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.MW.. PR Ty
ARTNER,CHARTERED ACGOUNTANT
IN : 21030946AAAAUS!

V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
Mohanbaug, Ahmeadnagar
M.No. 030946 1 159973
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, b SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR . MIS.SV.GURJAR & CO.
(1o . : . : . CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
~N SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHVEDNAGAR. 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
Q-w AHMEDNAGAR-414001
N BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
m FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. _ RS. RS. RS.
=4 LIB. / LAB. DEPOSITS NITURE ES ;
= BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 9,89,925.00 - 6,07,740.00
m ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 87,205.00 10,77,130.00
3] PAYABLE ) ’ 92,473.00
= PROF. TAX 50,200.00
= B.C SCHOLARSHIPS . 16,310.00 66,510.00
m 2,30,639.00
INCOME “ EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
=] BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 4,28,77,059.85 )
m ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 4999.06  4,28,82,058.91 9,14,381.00
m. COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.)
= A3 PER SCHEDULE 1,87,805.00
St
® ZEROX MACHINE - QIP ( LESS DEPRN.
s . i AS PER SCHEDULE P 75,717.00
- ; )
Q INVESTMENTS
t - FDs WITH UBI . -
= NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025. 76,272.00
m NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025. 1,44,351.00
= NO. 045765 DUE DATE 06/06/2022. 1,82,399.00
o NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2023. 2,56,653.00 6,59,675.00
o
o HRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
W BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 13,57,545.00
g SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANS
= BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT
o BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 3,44,26,700.00
m ADD : ADDITION DURING THE YEAR 18,00,000.00  3,62,26,700.00
© TOTAL C/F RS. . 4,03,52,675.00

AY 2021-22




TOTAL BIF RS. 4,40,25,698.91 TOTAL BIF RS. 4,03,52,675.00
. A RECEIVABLE b
SHRI. BANESHWAR VIDYA. 900.00
STAFF ADVANCE ’ 40,000.00
.EXAMINATION ADVANCE | 1,93,000.00 2,35,900.00
> CASH & BANK BALANCES ;
CASH ON HAND 34,676.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BINAGAR - £20 1,000.00
. : WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - €21 . 31,663.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 13 23,136.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 550 7.,00,268.00
WITH THE ADCC BANK BNAGAR - 12 1,07,585.00
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 27967 10,05,854.60
WITH THE SBI ANAGAR- 99675 . 3,75,432.50
WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 283€6. 2,41,640.18
WITH BANK OF MAHA,, BHINGAR - 6088S - N.S.S 60,827.84
WITH BANK OF MAHA., EHINGAR - 4558 - S.W 4,38,504.20
WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX) 4,09,236.59 34,39,123.91
TOTAL RS. : 4,40,25,698.91_ TOTAL RS. 4,40,25,698.91

; . EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
v M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

. -
 (O—

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 17/08/2022. PARTNER, HARTERED ACCOUNTANT
UDIN : 22030946ARSLJY2947

S.V. Gurjar and Co.
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SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022.

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

OPENING BAL.

DEPRN, FOR

TOTAL

AHMEDNAGAR.

DATE : 17/08/2022.

CHARFERED ACCOUNTA

S.V. Gurjar an

Chartered Accountants
17 Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 159979

0.

PARTICULARS PURCHASES TOTAL GRAND DEPRN AFTER BAL. AS ON
01/04/2021 | uptosomer021 | AFTERoM072021 | PURCHASES |  TOTAL  |uptosaosoz1| 014012021 | DEPRN. | %1-03-2022.
RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS. RS.
1. FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK - 10% 6,75,267.00 - - : 6,75,267.00 67,527.00 - . 67,527.00 6,07,740.00
2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 2,84,024.00 - 20,138.00 2013800 | 30416200| 71,00600| 251700 7352300 230.639.00
3. COMPUTER - 40% 2,22,742.00 : 6770000 |  -67.70000| 29044200 80007.00| 1ase000| 10269700  1.87.80500
4. SPORTS EQUIPMENTS - 10% 1,02,748.00 : ; d 10274800 |  10,275.00 - 10,275.00 92,473.00
5. LAB. EQUIPMENTS - 10% 10,15,979.00 2 d - | 101597900| 1,01508.00 - | 10150800 91438100
e ZEROX MACHIN -QIP - 15% 89,079.00 X 4 % 89,079.00 |  13,362.00 y 13,362.00 75.717.00
" TOTALRS.|  23,89,839.00 | #7.858.00 87,830.00 | 24,77,677.00 | 35286600 | 16,067.60| 3,68,822.00 | 21.08.765.00
i s )
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" SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI'BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2022.

. EXPENDITURE
TO STAFF SALRIES

TO OFFICE EXPENSES

TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS

TO EXAM. EEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES

TO N.S.S ACCOUNT EXPENSES

TO AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2021

TO DEPRECIATION ON
AS PER SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO m\.wxmm._.

_ TOTAL Rs.

RS.

RS.
45,98,698.00
6,44,668.44

10,00,622.00

56,414.00
64,683.00
64,278.00

35,400.00

3,63,922.00

4,999.06

___68,33,684.50_

INCOME

BY GOI BC FEES
BY FEES & FINES
BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. FEES

BY OTHER SOURCES

M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
RS. RS.
28,30,908.50
: 30,83,980.00
7.,02,895.00
2,20,901.00
_ TOTAL RS. T 68,38,684.50

. —— 1

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. OI>.~._.mme ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 17/08/2022. _v>_~.ﬂzm%0:>ﬂ._.m_~mu AC czq>z._.
o UDIN : 22030946ARSLJY2 7
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. S.V.Gurjera oo. x
oga..)aooc:g FRN:
17 Mohanbaug, e

93 5\ ‘i03d68W )
M.No. 030946 | 159979 ,s, i




REpCERTITRTE R ser S NI T AT

SHRI BANESHWAR ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR M/S. S.V. GURJAR &CO.
: . . I CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI BANESHWAR-SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR. - 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,

_m_ : 3 ) AHMEDNAGAR-414001
- RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2022. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
Wu RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
muv. TO OPENING BALANCES E BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF
— “CASH ON HAND : 260.00 TEACHING STAFF 33,12,423.00 -

= WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 820 1,000.00 HONORARIUM | 1,05,000.00 )

) WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 821° 31,963.00 " NON - GRANT TEACHING STAFF HON. 6,81,275.00 45,98,698.00
m WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., B'NAGAR - 13 8,04,257.00

o " WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., BNAGAR - 550 © 3,38,965.00 BY OFFICE EXPENSES

o WITH THE ADCC BANK B'NAGAR - 12 1,07,585.00 PRINTING & STATIONERY 1,63,620.00

= WITH THE SBI A'NAGAR- 99675 25,54,627.00 COMPUTER STATIONERY & REPAIRS 91,896.00 :

= WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 28386 1,48,045.46 CLEANING EXPENSES 10,660.00 7
= / WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 60889 1,18,451.00 REPAIRS TO FURNTIURE 592.00

= WITH BANK OF MAHA., BHINGAR - 4558 - 4,26,720.00 . BANK COMMISSION -2,836.44

« * WITH UNION BANK ( PROF. TAX ) © . 404,382.39 49,36,255.85 ADVERTISEMENT 5,040.00-

= I T SRR TELEPHONE EXPENSES 15,229.00
= TO GOI BC FEES : 28,30,908.50 SPORTS GROUND DEV.EXPS 9,600.00 -

4 ; . ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 7,810.00 °

3 TO FEES & FINES REPAIRS & MAINTANANCE 79,318.00
= ADMISSION 5,195.00 TRAVELLING EXPENSES 52,500.00

o TUITION 12,14,483.00 XEROX EXPENSES 7,890.00

= LIBRARY - - 22,950.00 - “NAAC EXPS' - 56,451.00

g ELIGIBILITY 38,540.00 SELECTION COMMITTEE EXPENSES 25,070.00

= _ COMPUTERIZATION : ) 11,505.00 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 53,1€0.00

S - _DEVELOPMENT FEES - . 5798100 - __ELECTRIC. MATERIAL ___ 62,996.00 6,44,668.44
£ MEDICAL EXAM 6,440.00

o STUDENT WELFARE 13,200.00 BY EXPENSES ON THE STUDENTS

) LABORATORY 7,57,765.00 EXAMINATION EXPENSES 5,04,168.00

(&) DISASTER MANAGEMENT 5,830.00 SPORTS EXPENSES 4,816.00

= STUDENT INSURANCE 2,945.00 SEMINAR 21,829.00

> CORPUS FUND 50.00 FUNCTIONS 28,882.00

m ENVIORNMENT 18,085.00 EXAMINATION REMUNERATION 4.40,927.00 10,00,622.00
= STUDENT ACTIVITIES 67,350.00 P :

Q PRO-RATA ASHWAMEDH 9,115.00 7N BY LIBRARY EXPENSES

= HAND BOOKS 15,960.00 . NEWSPAPERS 13,664.00

&) STUDENT AID 230000 /- / JOURNAL & PERODICALS 51,019.00 64,683.00

1.CARD/ LIB. CARD . 7630000
ORIAL FEE/ WORKSHOP 1,09,705.00 | -

; : ! Y AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2021. 35,400.00
RNET FEES 86,20000 A XY ‘

TOTAL C/F RS. 25,01,269.00 ..3.mu ,164,35 TOTAL C/F RS. 63,44,071.44

85




SHRI m.>zme<<>z ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : BURHANNAGAR : TAL. & DIST. AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA : BURHANNAGAR : AHMEDNAGAR.

FUNDS & LIABILITIES

LIB./ LAB. DEPOSITS

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR

PAYABLE

PROF. TAX
B.C SCHOLARSHIPS .

INCOME % EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

D TR e e

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022.

RS.

9,89,925.00
87,205.00

50,200.00
16,310.00

4,28,77,059.85
4,889.06

RS.

10,77,130.00

66,510.00

4,28,82,058.91

PROPERTIES & ASSETS

FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

LIBRARY BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.) 5
AS PER SCHEDULE

LABORATORY EGUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE .

COMPUTER ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

ZEROX MACHINE - QIP ( LESS DEPRN.)
AS PER SCHEDULE

INVESTMENTS
FDs WITH UBI
NO. 045459 DUE DATE 17/09/2025.
NO. 045443 DUE DATE 08/09/2025.
NO. 045765 DUE DATE 08/06/202Z.
NO. 485314 DUE DATE 18/02/2023

SHRI BANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET

L. AS PER LAST B/SHEET
: ADDITION DURING THE YEAR

TOTAL CIF RS,

g\w..m.<. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,

AHMEDNAGAR-414001

PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

RS. RS.
6.07,740.00
92,473.00

2,30,639.00

9,14,381.00

1,87,805.00

75,717.00
76,272.00
1,44,351.00
1,82,399.00
2,56,653.00 6,59,675.00
13,57,545.00
3,44,26,700.00
18,00.000.00 362,26,700.00

4.03,52,675.00




